

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6817/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1189 OF 2004

V.V. RAMANAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the CRLMP reserving liberty that the petitioner
seeks such other redress as may be open to him in law.
CRLMP is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master